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Coach

Jim Steen

Jim Steen

Anson Dorrance+
Damon Martin+
Al Scates

John McDonnell
Al Carius+

Dick Gould

Dave Williams
Pat Henry+
George Williams+
Dan Gable

Eddie Reese+
Steve Conley+
Willy Schaeffler
Jan Hutchinson
George Williams+
Jim Berkman+
Brian Reynolds+
Dean Cromwell
Ernie Maglischo
Jim Hanny
Richard Quick
Mark Guthrie
Emmanuil Kaidanov
Jon Howell+
Geno Auriemma+
Cael Sanderson+
E.C. Gallagher
Mike Peppe

Wes Kittley*
John McDonnell
Sharon Pfluger+
Larry Kehres

School

Kenyon

Kenyon

North Carolina
Adams St.

UCLA

Arkansas

North Central (IL)
Stanford
Houston
LSU/Texas A&M
Saint Augustine’s
lowa

Texas

Methodist
Denver
Bloomsburg
Saint Augustine’s
Salisbury

Drury

Southern California
Chico St./Oakland$/CSU Bakersfield$
Stanislaus St.$$
Texas/Stanford
Wis.-La Crosse
Penn St.

Emory

UConn

Penn St.
Oklahoma St.
Ohio St.

Abilene Christian$
Arkansas

TCNJ

Mount Union

+Active coach. | “Active coach, different school.
@Discontinued as men'’s sport after 1982 season, reinstated later. | #Discontinued as men’s sport by school in 1990. | IDiscontinued as NCAA-sponsored

sport in 1960.

Sport

Division Il Men’s Swimming and Diving
Division Ill Women’s Swimming and Diving
Division | Women'’s Soccer

Division Il Women’s Cross Country
National Collegiate Men’s Volleyball
Division | Men’s Indoor Track and Field
Division Il Men’s Cross Country

Division | Men’s Tennis

Division | Men’s Golf

Division | Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field
Division Il Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
Division | Wrestling

Division | Men's Swimming and Diving
Division Ill Men’s Golf

Men’s Sking@

Division Il Field Hockey

Division Il Men’s Indoor Track and Field%%
Division Il Men'’s Lacrosse

Division Il Men’s Swimming and Diving
Division | Men's Outdoor Track and Field
Division Il Men’s Swimming and Diving
Division Ill Men’s Golf

Division | Women's Swimming and Diving
Division Ill Men’s Indoor Track and Field
National Collegiate Men’s and Women's Fencing
Division Il Women’s Swimming and Diving
Division | Women'’s Basketball

Division | Wrestling

Division | Wrestling

Division | Men's Swimming and Diving
Division Il Women'’s Indoor Track and Field
Division | Men’s Cross Country

Division Il Women's Lacrosse

Division Il Football

Years

1980-2010
1984-2009
1982-2012
1992-2024
1970-2006
1984-2006
1975-2017
1973-2000
1956-85
1988-2014
1989-2017
1978-97
1981-2021
1990-2025
1954-70
1983-2009
1987-2014
1994-2023
1999-2025
1926-43
1973-93
1976-89
1984-98
1988-2006
1990-2010
1996-2019
1995-2025
2011-25
1928-40
1943-62
1988-99
1984-2000
1987-2006
1993-2012

%National championships in 2004 and 2005 vacated by NCAA Committee on Infractions. | %%National championship in 2007 vacated by NCAA Committee

on Infractions.

$Now Division 1. | $$Now Division Il. | ##Now Division I in this sport.

CONSECUTIVE TEAM TITLES

In 2019-20, all winter and spring championships as well as Division Il fall championships and Division Ill fall and winter champion-
ships were canceled due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

No. Coach School Sport Years

1. 29 Jim Steen Kenyon Division Il Men’s Swimming and Diving 1980-2010*
2. 16 Jim Steen Kenyon Division Il Women’s Swimming and Diving 1984-2000**
3. 10  Dave Urick Hobart## Division Il Men’s Lacrosse 1980-89
10 John McDonnell Arkansas Division | Men’s Indoor Track and Field 1984-93

10 Pat Henry" LSU Division | Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field 1988-97

10  Brian Reynolds Drury Division Il Men’s Swimming and Diving 2005-14

10  Jon Howell+ Emory Division Ill Women’s Swimming and Diving 2010-19!

8. 9 Dean Cromwell Southern California Division | Men's Outdoor Track and Field 1935-43
9 Dan Gable lowa Division | Wrestling 1978-86

10. 9 Anson Dorrance+ North Carolina Division | Women'’s Soccer 1986-94
Overall 2
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Coach

Lance Harter
Emie Maglischo
John McDonnell
Damon Martin+
Joe Cabri

Willy Schaeffler
John Wooden
Vaughn Hitchcock
Kent DeMars

Don Hood

Wes Kittley*
Cindy Timchal®
Damon Martin+
Vici Pate

John Fuchs+
Brady Starkey+
Jeff Dugdale+
Jeff Dugdale+
Katharine DeLorenzo+
James Counsiman
Jim Hanny

Jim Hanny
Richard Quick
Frank Brennan
Marty Stern

Teri Clemens
Steve Conley+
Emmanuil Kaidanov
Mark Guthrie
Alison Swain?
Jovan Vavic+

Avi Kigel+!

School

Cal Poly$

CSU Bakersfield$
Arkansas

Adams St.

Lander

Denver

UCLA

Cal Poly$

SIUE$

Abilene Christian$
Abilene Christian$
Maryland

Adams St.
Methodist
Western Wash.
Concordia-St. Paul
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Middlebury
Indiana
Stanislaus St.$$
Stanislaus St.$$
Texas/Stanford
Stanford
Villanova

WashU

Methodist

Penn St.

Wis.-La Crosse
Williams

Southern California
Barry

+Active coach. | “Active coach, different school.

@Discontinued as men’s sport after 1982 season, reinstated later.
!Active streak.
$Now Division 1. | $$Now Division Il. | ##Now Division I in this sport.

Sport

Division Il Women’s Cross Country
Division Il Men’s Swimming and Diving
Division | Men's Outdoor Track and Field
Division Il Women'’s Cross Country
Division Il Men’s Tennis

Men’s Skiing@

Division | Men’s Basketball

Division Il Wrestling

Division Il Men’s Tennis

Division Il Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
Division Il Women'’s Indoor Track and Field
Division | Women's Lacrosse

Division Il Women’s Cross Country
Division Il Women'’s Golf

Division Il Rowing

Division Il Volleyball

Division Il Men’s Swimming and Diving
Division Il Women’s Swimming and Diving
Division IIl Field Hockey

Division | Men’s Swimming and Diving
Division Il Men’s Golf

Division Ill Men’s Golf

Division | Women's Swimming and Diving
Division | Women'’s Tennis

Division | Women's Cross Country
Division Il Women’s Volleyball

Division Il Men’s Golf

Men’s and Women'’s Fencing

Division Ill Men’s Indoor Track and Field
Division Il Women’s Tennis

National Collegiate Men’s Water Polo
Division Il Women’s Tennis

Years

1982-89
1986-93
1992-99
1992-99
1993-2000
1961-67
1967-73
1968-74
1978-84
1982-88
1993-99
1995-2001
2003-09
2003-09
2005-11
2007-13
2015-22
2015-22
2017-24!
1968-73
1976-81
1984-89
1984-89
1986-91
1989-94
1991-96
1994-99
1995-2000
2001-06
2008-13
2008-13!
2016-23

*Streak was 29 consecutive titles in 31 years (did not coach in 1996 and 2002). | **Streak was 16 consecutive titles in 17 years (did not coach in 1996).

TOTAL TEAM TITLES

No.
1. 50
2. 40
3. 39
4 38
5 36
6 31

Coach
Jim Steen

John McDonnell

George Williams

Damon Martin+

Pat Henry+

Wes Kittley+

School
Kenyon

Arkansastt

Saint Augustine’s

Adams St.

LSU

Texas A&GM

Abilene Christian$

Texas Tech

Sport

29, Division Il Men’s Swimming and Diving
21, Division Il Women’s Swimming and Diving
19, Division | Men’s Indoor Track and Field

11, Division | Men’s Cross Country

10, Division | Men’s Outdoor Track and Field%

16, Division Il Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
13, Division Il Men’s Indoor Track and Field%
6, Division || Women’s Indoor Track and Field
4, Division Il Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field

21, Division Il Women’s Cross Country

10, Division Il Men’s Cross Country

5, Division Il Women’s Indoor Track and Field
1, Division Il Men’s Indoor Track and Field

1, Division Il Men’s Outdoor Track and Field

12, Division | Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field
10, Division | Women’s Indoor Track and Field
3, Division | Men’s Outdoor Track and Field

2, Division | Men’s Indoor Track and Field

4, Division | Women’s Outdoor Track and Field
4, Division | Men'’s Outdoor Track and Field

1, Division | Men’s Indoor Track and Field

11, Division Il Women'’s Indoor Track and Field
9, Division Il Women’s Outdoor Track and Field
6, Division || Men’s Indoor Track and Field

3, Division Il Men’s Outdoor Track and Field

1, Division | Men’s Outdoor Track and Field

1 Division | Men’s Indoor Track and Field

Years

1980-2010
1984-2009

1984-2006
1984-2000
1984-2003

1989-2017
1987-2014
1985-2007
1997-2002

1992-2024
1998-2017
2008-24
2010

2012

1987-2003
1988-2003
1989-2002
2001-04
2009-14
2009-25
2017

1988-99
1985-99
1993-99
1996-99
2019
2024

Overall
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28

22
22

21
20

19
18

18

18

17
17

17

16
16

15
15

15

15
15
14

14

14

13
13

13

13
13

Coach
Al Carius+

Mark Guthrie
Brian Reynolds+

Anson Dorrance+
Sharon Pfluger+

Al Scates
Cyrus Jones

Deb Vercauteren

Lance Harter+

Dick Gould
Jon Howell+

Ted Banks

Dave Williams
Jerry Baltes+

Dan Gable
Jan Hutchinson

Jovan Vavic

Eddie Reese+
Steve Conley+
Victor Thomas+

Robert Johnson+

Jeff Dugdale+

Willy Schaeffler
Pete Accardy

Richard Quick

Jim Berkman+
Brian Reynolds+

School
North Central (IL)

Wis.-La Crosse
Drury

North Carolina
TCNJ

UCLA
Lincoln (PA)$$

Wis.-Oshkosh

Cal Poly$

Arkansas

Stanford
Emory

Kenyon

UTEP

Houston
Grand Valley St.

lowa
Bloomsburg

Southern California

Texas
Methodist
Lincoln (MO)

Oregon

Queens (NC)

Denver
CSUN$

Texas
Stanford
Auburn

Salisbury
Drury

+Active coach. | “Active coach, different school.

$Now Division 1. | $$Now Division II.

Sport

19, Division Ill Men’s Cross Country

5, Division Ill Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
4, Division Il Men’s Indoor Track and Field
12, Division Ill Men’s Indoor Track and Field
10, Division Ill Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
12, Division |l Men's Swimming and Diving
10, Division Il Women’s Swimming and Diving
21, Division | Women’s Soccer

11, Division Ill Women’s Lacrosse

9, Division Il Field Hockey

19, National Collegiate Men’s Volleyball

7, Division Ill Men’s Indoor Track and Field

7, Division Ill Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
3, Division Il Women’s Outdoor Track and Field
1, Division Il Women'’s Indoor Track and Field
8, Division Ill Women’s Outdoor Track and Field
6, Division |Il Women'’s Indoor Track and Field
4, Division Il Women’s Cross Country

8, Division Il Women'’s Cross Country

5, Division Il Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field
3, Division | Women'’s Indoor Track and Field
2, Division | Women’s Outdoor Track and Field
17, Division | Men’s Tennis

12, Division Ill Women’s Swimming and Diving
3, Division Ill Men’s Swimming and Diving

1, Division Ill Men's Swimming and Diving

1, Division Il Women’s Swimming and Diving
6, Division | Men’s Cross Country

6, Division | Men’s Indoor Track and Field

5, Division | Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
16, Division | Men’s Golf

2, Division Il Men’s Cross Country

6, Division Il Women'’s Cross Country

1, Division Il Men’s Indoor Track and Field

3, Division || Women’s Indoor Track and Field
1, Division Il Men’s Outdoor Track and Field

2, Division Il Women’s Outdoor Track and Field
15, Division | Wrestling

13, Division Il Field Hockey

2, Division Il Field Hockey

10, National Collegiate Men’s Water Polo

5, National Collegiate Women’s Water Polo
15, Division | Men’s Swimming and Diving

15, Division Ill Men’s Golf

9, Division Il Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field
5, Division Il Women’s Indoor Track and Field
4, Division | Women'’s Indoor Track and Field
4, Division | Men’s Indoor Track and Field

2, Division | Women'’s Cross Country

2, Division | Men’s Outdoor Track and Field

2, Division | Women’s Outdoor Track and Field
7, Division |l Men’s Swimming and Diving

7, Division Il Women’s Swimming and Diving
13, Men’s Skiing@

9, Division |l Men’s Swimming and Diving

4, Division Il Women's Swimming and Diving
5, Division | Women’s Swimming and Diving

7, Division | Women’s Swimming and Diving

1, Division | Men’s Swimming and Diving

13, Division Ill Men’s Lacrosse

13, Division Il Men’s Swimming and Diving

@Discontinued as men’s sport after 1982 season, reinstated later. | #Discontinued as men’s sport by school in 1990.

%National championships in 2004 and 2005 vacated by NCAA Committee on Infractions. | %%National championship in 2007 vacated by NCAA Committee
on Infractions. | 112004 and 2005 Div. | Men’s Outdoor track and Field Championships vacated by NCAA Committee on Infractions.

Years

1975-2018
1989-2010
1989-2012
1988-2006
1988-2006
1999-2014
1997-2014
1982-2012
1987-2006
1985-2014
1970-2006
1990-2007
1985-2005
1993-2000
1993
1990-2007
1994-2006
1987-96
1982-89
1982-90
201521
2016-19
1973-2000
200519
2017-23
1996
1996
1976-82
1974-81
1975-81
1956-85
2018-21
2010-23
2022
2011-21
2021
2011-12
1978-97
1983-2009
1984-87
1998-2018
2004-18
1981-2021
1990-2025
2003-19
2003-16
201317
2014-21
201217
2014-15
2015-17
201522
2015-22

1954-70

1975-85
1982-89

1984-88
1989-98
2009

1994-2023
1994-2023

Overall



DIVISION I/NATIONAL COLLEGIATE

TEAM TITLES

15.

18.

30.

No.

21
19
19
17
17
16
15
15
13
12
12
12
12
12
1"
1
1"
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

9

9

9

9

9

Coach

Anson Dorrance+
Al Scates

John McDonnell
Dick Gould

Pat Henry+

Dave Williams
Dan Gable

Eddie Reese+
Willy Schaeffler
Dean Cromwell
Richard Quick
Emmanuil Kaidanov
Geno Auriemma+
Cael Sanderson+
E.C. Gallagher
Mike Peppe
John McDonnell
Hugh Castello
John Wooden
George Toley
Rod Dedeaux
Frank Brennan
John McDonnell
Pat Henry?
Suzanne Yoculan
Jovan Vavic

Lele Forood+
Karen Shelton+
John Tanner
Peter Daland
Greg Marsden+
Pat Miller

Beth Anders
Mark Williams+

School

North Carolina
UCLA

Arkansas

Stanford
LSU/Texas A&M
Houston

lowa

Texas

Denver

Southern California
Texas/Stanford
Penn St.

UConn

Penn St.
Oklahoma St.
Ohio St.

Arkansas

NYU

UCLA

Southern California
Southern California
Stanford

Arkansas

LSU

Georgia

Southern California
Stanford

North Carolina
Stanford

Southern California
Utah

Utah

Old Dominion
Oklahoma

+Active coach. | “Active coach, different school.
@Discontinued as men'’s sport after 1982 season, reinstated later. | #Discontinued as men’s sport by school in 1990. | IDiscontinued as NCAA-sponsored

sport in 1960.

Sport

Women’s Soccer

Men’s Volleyball

Men’s Indoor Track and Field
Men’s Tennis

Women’s Qutdoor Track and Field
Men’s Golf

Wrestling

Men’s Swimming and Diving
Men’s Skiing@

Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
Women’s Swimming and Diving
Men’s and Women'’s Fencing
Women’s Basketball

Wrestling

Wrestling

Men’s Swimming and Diving
Men’s Cross Country

Men'’s Fencing#

Men’s Basketball

Men’s Tennis

Baseball

Women'’s Tennis

Men’s Outdoor Track and Field%
Women'’s Indoor Track and Field
Women'’s Gymnastics

Men’s Water Polo

Women'’s Tennis

Field Hockey

Women’s Water Polo

Men’s Swimming and Diving
Women'’s Gymnastics

Skiing

Field Hockey

Men’s Gymnastics

%National championships in 2004 and 2005 vacated by NCAA Committee on Infractions.

CONSECUTIVE TEAM TITLES

In 2020, all winter and spring championships were canceled due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

Years

1982-2012
1970-2006
1984-2006
1973-2000
1987-2014
1956-85
1978-97
1981-2021
1954-70
1926-43
1984-98
1990-2010
1995-2025
2011-25
1928-40
1943-62
1984-2000
1954-74
1964-75
1955-76
1958-78
1982-99
1984-2003
1989-2004
1987-2009
1998-2018
2001-19
1989-2022
2002-25
1960-77
1982-95
1981-97
1982-2000
2002-18

No. Coach School Sport Years

1. 10 John McDonnell Arkansas Men’s Indoor Track and Field 1984-93
10  PatHenry* LSU Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field 1988-97

3. 9 Dean Cromwell Southern California Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 1935-43
9 Dan Gable lowa Wrestling 1978-86

9 Anson Dorrance+ North Carolina Women'’s Soccer 1986-94

6. 8 John McDonnell Arkansas Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 1992-99
7. 7 Willy Schaeffler Denver Men’s Sking@ 1961-67
7 John Wooden UCLA Men’s Basketball 1967-73

7 Cindy Timchal* Maryland Women's Lacrosse 1995-2001

10. 6 James Counsilman Indiana Men’s Swimming and Diving 1968-73
6 Richard Quick Texas/Stanford Women'’s Swimming and Diving 1984-89

6 Frank Brennan Stanford Women'’s Tennis 1986-91

6 Emmanuil Kaidanov+ Penn St. Men’s and Women'’s Fencing 1995-2000

Division I/National Collegiate 5



No. Coach School Sport Years
6 Jovan Vavic Southern California Men’s Water Polo 2008-13
15. 5 Matt Mann Michigan Men’s Swimming and Diving 1937-41
5 Jess Mortensen Southern California Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 1951-55
5 Dave Williams Houston Men’s Golf 1956-60
5 Rod Dedeaux Southern California Baseball 1970-74
5 Bill Marolt Colorado Men’s Skiing@ 1972-76
5 Francis Allen Nebraska Men’s Gymnastics 1979-83
5 Greg Marsden+ Utah Women'’s Gymnastics 1982-86
5 Marty Stern Villanova Women'’s Cross Country 1989-93
5 Richard Quick Stanford Women’s Swimming and Diving 1992-96
5 David Marsh Auburn Men’s Swimming and Diving 2003-07
5 Kelly Amonte Hiller+ Northwestern Women'’s Lacrosse 2005-09
5 Adam Krikorian UCLA Women’s Water Polo 2005-09
5 Suzanne Yoculan Georgia Women’s Gymnastics 2005-09
5 Jon Hammond+ West Virginia Men's and Women's Rifle 201117
5 Thom Glielmi+ Stanford Men’s Gymnastics 2019-24
5 Todd DeSorbo+ Virginia Men’s Swimming and Diving 2021-25
+Active coach. | “Active coach, different school.
IActive streak.
@Discontinued as men'’s sport after 1982 season, reinstated later.
TOTAL TEAM TITLES
No. Coach School Sport Years
1. 40 John McDonnell Arkansas 19, Men’s Indoor Track and Field 1984-2006
11, Men’s Cross Country 1984-2000
10, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field% 1984-2003
2. 36 Pat Henry+ LSU 12, Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field 1988-2003
10, Women's Indoor Track and Field 1988-2003
3, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 1989-2002
2, Men’s Indoor Track and Field 2001-04
Texas A&M 4, Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field 2009-14
4, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 2009-25
1, Men’s Indoor Track and Field 2017
3. 21 Anson Dorrance+ North Carolina 21, Women’s Soccer 1982-2012
4, 19 Al Scates UCLA 19, Men’s Volleyball 1970-2006
5. 17 Dick Gould Stanford 17, Men’s Tennis 1973-2000
17  Ted Banks UTEP 6, Men’s Cross Country 1976-82
6, Men’s Indoor Track and Field 1974-81
5, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 1975-81
7. 16  Dave Williams Houston 16, Men’s Golf 1956-85
8. 15 Dan Gable lowa 15, Wrestling 1978-97
15 Jovan Vavic Southern California 10, Men’s Water Polo 1998-2018
5, Women’s Water Polo 2004-18
10. 15 Eddie Reese+ Texas 15, Men’s Swimming and Diving 1981-2021
1. 14 Robert Johnson+ Oregon 4, Division | Women’s Indoor Track and Field 201317
4, Division | Men’s Indoor Track and Field 2014-21
2, Division | Women’s Cross Country 2012-17
2, Division | Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 2014-15
2, Division | Women’s Outdoor Track and Field 2015-17
12. 13 Willy Schaeffler Denver 13, Men’s Skiing@ 1954-70
13 Richard Quick Texas 5, Women’s Swimming and Diving 1984-88
Stanford 7, Women’s Swimming and Diving 1989-98
Auburn 1, Men’s Swimming and Diving 2009
13 Mike Holloway+ Florida 5, Men’s Indoor Track and Field 2010-22
1, Women'’s Indoor Track and Field 2022
6, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 2012-23
1, Women’s Outdoor Track and Field 2022
15. 12 Dean Cromwell Southern California 12, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 1926-43
12 David Marsh Auburn 7, Men’s Swimming and Diving 1997-2007
5, Women’s Swimming and Diving 2002-07
12 Emmanuil Kaidanov Penn St. 12, Men’s and Women’s Fencing 1990-2010
12 Geno Auriemma+ UConn 11, Women'’s Basketball 1995-2025
12 Cael Sanderson+ Penn St. Wrestling 2011-25
20. 11 E.C. Gallagher Oklahoma St. 11, Wrestling 1928-40
Division I/National Collegiate 6



No. Coach School Sport Years
11 Mike Peppe Ohio St. 11, Men’s Swimming and Diving 1943-62
22.. 10 Hugh Castello NYU 10, Men’s Fencing# 1954-74
10  John Wooden UCLA 10, Men’s Basketball 1964-75
10  George Toley Southern California 10, Men’s Tennis 1955-76
10 Rod Dedeaux Southern California 10, Baseball 1958-78
10  Frank Brennan Stanford 10, Women'’s Tennis 1982-99
10  Suzanne Yoculan Georgia 10, Women’s Gymnastics 1987-2009
10 Lele Forood+ Stanford Women's Tennis 2001-19
10 Karen Shelton+ North Carolina 10, Women’s Field Hockey 1989-2022
+Active coach. | “Active coach, different school.
@Discontinued as men’s sport after 1982 season, reinstated later. | #Discontinued as men’s sport by school in 1990.
%National championships in 2004 and 2005 vacated by NCAA Committee on Infractions.
Division I/National Collegiate 7



DIVISION II

TEAM TITLES

No. Coach School Sport Years

1. 21 Damon Martin+ Adams St. Women'’s Cross Country 1992-2024
2. 16 George Williams+ Saint Augustine’s Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 1989-2017
3. 13 Jan Hutchinson Bloomsburg Field Hockey 1983-2009
13 George Williams+ Saint Augustine’s Men’s Indoor Track and Field% 1987-2014

13 Brian Reynolds Drury Men’s Swimming and Diving 1999-2025

6. 12 Ernie Maglischo Chico St./Oakland$/CSU Bakersfield$ Men’s Swimming and Diving 1973-93
7. 11 Wes Kittley™ Abilene Christian$ Women'’s Indoor Track and Field 1988-99
8. 10  Brian Reynolds Drury Women’s Swimming and Diving 1997-2014
10 Damon Martin+ Adams St. Men’s Cross Country 1998-2017

10. 9 Pete Accardy CSUNS$ Men’s Swimming and Diving 1975-85
9 Wes Kittley™ Abilene Christian$ Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field 1985-99

9 Brady Starkey+ Concordia-St. Paul Women's Volleyball 2007-17

9 Victor Thomas+ Lincoln (MO) Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field 2003-19

9 John Fuchs+ Western Wash. Rowing 2005-24

15. 8 Vaughn Hitchcock Cal Poly$ Wrestling 1966-74
8 Lance Harter™ Cal Poly$ Women'’s Cross Country 1982-89

8 Joe Cabri Lander Men’s Tennis 1993-2000

9 AviKigel+ Barry Women's Tennis 2011-25

19. 7 Joe Seay CSU Bakersfield$ Wrestling 1976-83
7 Kent DeMars SIUE$ Men’s Tennis 1978-84

7 Don Hood Abilene Christian$ Men'’s Outdoor Track and Field 1982-88

7 Charley Matlock Fla. Southern Men’s Golf 1981-95

7 Duane Vandenbusche Western Colo. Men’s Cross Country 1995-2005

7 David James+ Central Okla. Wrestling 1992-2007

7 Dave Porter+ BYU-Hawaii Women'’s Tennis 1999-2007

7 Mike Denney* Omaha$ Wrestling 1991-2011

7 Jeff Dugdale+ Queens (NC) Men’s Swimming and Diving 2015-22

7 Jeff Dugdalet Queens (NC) Women'’s Swimming and Diving 2015-22

7 Jerry Baltes+ Grand Valley St. Women's Cross Country 2010-23

7 Joe Urso Tampa Baseball 2006-25

31. 6 Myron McNamara UC Irvine$ Men’s Tennis 1970-77
6 Wes Kittley™ Abilene Christian$ Men'’s Indoor Track and Field 1993-99

6 Amy Ruley North Dakota St.$ Women's Basketball 1991-2000

6 George Williams+ Saint Augustine’s Women's Indoor Track and Field 1985-2007

6 Simon Earnshaw+ Armstrong St. Women'’s Tennis 2005-13

6 Doug Gordin+ Fla. Southern Men’s Golf 1996-2017

6 Julie Garner+ Rollins Women'’s Golf 2003-17

6 Dan Sheehan+ Le Moyne Men’s Lacrosse 2004-21

+Active coach. | “Active coach, different school. | “Active coach at Division | school.
$Now Division I.
%National championship in 2007 vacated by NCAA Committee on Infractions.

CONSECUTIVE TEAM TITLES

In 2019-20, all winter and spring championships were canceled as well as the 2020-21 fall championships due to the COVID-19

pandemic.

No. Coach School Sport Years

1. 10 Brian Reynolds+ Drury Men’s Swimming and Diving 2005-14
2. 8 Lance Harter Cal Poly$ Women'’s Cross Country 1982-89
8 Ernie Maglischo CSU Bakersfield$ Men’s Swimming and Diving 1986-93

8 Damon Martin+ Adams St. Women'’s Cross Country 1992-99

8 Joe Cabri Lander Men’s Tennis 1993-2000

6. 7 Vaughn Hitchcock Cal Poly$ Wrestling 1968-74
7 Kent DeMars SIUES Men’s Tennis 1978-84

7 Don Hood Abilene Christian$ Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 1982-88

Division Il 8



No. Coach School Sport Years
7 Wes Kittley™ Abilene Christian$ Women'’s Indoor Track and Field 1993-99
7 Damon Martin+ Adams St. Women's Cross Country 2003-09
7 John Fuchs+ Western Wash. Rowing 2005-11
7 Brady Starkey+ Concordia-St. Paul Volleyball 2007-13
7 Jeff Dugdale+ Queens (NC) Men’s Swimming and Diving 2015-22!
7 Jeff Dugdalet Queens (NC) Women'’s Swimming and Diving 2015-22!
15. 6 AviKigel+ Barry Women'’s Tennis 2017-22!
16.. 5 Joe Seay CSU Bakersfield$ Wrestling 1979-83
5 Pete Accardy CSUNS$ Men’s Swimming and Diving 1981-85
5 George Williams+ Saint Augustine’s9 Men'’s Indoor Track and Field 1988-92
5 Tracy Huth Oakland$ Women’s Swimming and Diving 1990-94
5 Victor Thomas+ Lincoln (MO) Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field 2003-07
5 George Williams+ Saint Augustine’s Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 2013-17
22. 4 Bob Meyers SIUES Women'’s Tennis 1986-89
4 Wes Kittley™ Abilene Christian$ Women'’s Indoor Track and Field 1988-91
4 David James+ Central Okla. Wrestling 1992-95
4 Amy Ruley North Dakota St.$ Women's Basketball 1993-96
4 Pete Hovland+ Oakland$ Men’s Swimming and Diving 1994-97
4 Wes Kittley™ Abilene Christian$ Men'’s Indoor Track and Field 1996-99
4 Jan Hutchinson Bloomsburg Field Hockey 1996-99
4 Brian Reynolds+ Drury Women’s Swimming and Diving 1997-2000
4 Duane Vandenbusche Western Colo. Men’s Cross Country 1999-2002
4 Jon Murray Abilene Christian$ Men’s Indoor Track and Field 2002-05
4 Jon Murray Abilene Christian$ Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 2002-05
4 Jan Hutchinson Bloomsburg Field Hockey 2006-09
4 Kyle Rutledget Pittsburg St. Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 2022-25
+Active coach. | MActive coach at Division | school.
!Active streak.
$Now Division I.
TOTAL TEAM TITLES
No. Coach School Sport Years
1. 39  George Williams+ Saint Augustine’s 16, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 1989-2017
13, Men’s Indoor Track and Field% 1987-2014
6, Women’s Indoor Track and Field 1985-2007
4, Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field 1997-2002
2 38 Damon Martin+ Adams St. 21, Women'’s Cross Country 1992-2024
10, Men’s Cross Country 1998-2017
5, Women’s Indoor Track and Field 2008-24
1, Men’s Indoor Track and Field 2010
1, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 2012
3 29 Wes Kittley™ Abilene Christian$ 11, Women'’s Indoor Track and Field 1988-99
9, Women’s Outdoor Track and Field 1985-99
6, Men’s Indoor Track and Field 1993-99
3, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 1996-99
4 23  Brian Reynolds+ Drury 13, Men’s Swimming and Diving 1999-2025
10, Women’s Swimming and Diving 1997-2014
5 17 Jerry Baltes+ Grand Valley St. 2, Men’s Cross Country 2018-21
7, Women'’s Cross Country 2010-23
1, Men’s Indoor Track and Field 2022
3, Women's Indoor Track and Field 2011-21
1, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 2021
3, Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field 2011-25
6 14 Victor Thomas+ Lincoln (MO) 9, Women’s Outdoor Track and Field 2003-19
5, Women’s Indoor Track and Field 2004-16
14 Jeff Dugdale+ Queens (NC) 7, Men’s Swimming and Diving 2015-22
7, Women’s Swimming and Diving 2015-22
8 13 Pete Accardy CSUNS$ 9, Men’s Swimming and Diving 1975-85
4, Women’s Swimming and Diving 1982-89
13 Lance Harter™ Cal Poly$ 8, Women’s Cross Country 1982-89
5, Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field 1982-90
13 Jan Hutchinson Bloomsburg 13, Field Hockey 1983-2009
1. 12 Emie Maglischo Chico St./Oakland$/CSU Bakersfield$ 12, Men’s Swimming and Diving 1973-93
Division Il 9



No. Coach School Sport Years
12. 11 Jon Murray Abilene Christian$ 5, Men’s Indoor Track and Field 2000-05
5, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 2000-05
1, Women'’s Indoor Track and Field 2000
13. 10  Duane Vandenbusche Western Colo. 7, Men’s Cross Country 1995-2005
3, Women'’s Cross Country 2000-02
14 9 Dave Porter+ BYU-Hawaii 7, Women’s Tennis 1999-2007
2, Men’s Tennis 2002-03
9 Simon Earnshaw Armstrong St. 6, Women’s Tennis 2005-13
3, Men’s Tennis 2008-12
9 Brad Stankey+ Concordia-St. Paul 8, Women's Volleyball 2007-17
9 AviKiegel+ Barry 9, Women’s Tennis 2011-25
9  Kyle Rutledge+ Pittsburg St. 4, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 2022-25
3, Men’s Indoor Track and Field 2023-25
1, Women'’s Indoor Track and Field 2025
1, Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field 2024
19. 8 Vaughn Hitchcock Cal Poly$ 8, Wrestling 1966-74
8 Don Hood Abilene Christian$ 7, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field 1982-88
1, Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field 1988
8 Joe Cabri Lander 8, Men’s Tennis 1993-2000
8 John Fuchs+ Western Wash. 8, Rowing 2005-17
8 Jerry Baltes Grand Valley St. 3, Women'’s Outdoor Track and Field 2011-25
3, Women’s Indoor Track and Field 2011-21
1, Men’s Indoor Track and Field 2022
1, Men’s Qutdoor Track and Field 2021
24. 7 Joe Seay CSU Bakersfield$ 7, Wrestling 1976-83
7 Kent DeMars SIUES 7, Men’s Tennis 1978-84
7 Charley Matlock Fla. Southern 7, Men's Golf 1981-95
7 David James+ Central Okla. 7, Wrestling 1992-2007
7 Mike Denney Omaha$ 7, Wrestling 1991-2011
+Active coach. | “Active coach at Division | school.
$Now Division I.
%National championship in 2007 vacated by NCAA Committee on Infractions.
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TEAM TITLES

No.

2 o

.

15.
16.

22.

32.

29
21
19
15
13
12
12
12
1"
1"
10
10
10
10

©
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Coach

Jim Steen

Jim Steen

Al Carius+
Steve Conley+
Jim Berkman+
Jim Hanny
Mark Guthrie
Jon Howell+
Sharon Pfluger+
Larry Kehres
Dave Urick
Mark Guthrie
Jeff Swenson
Jim Miller
Sharon Pfluger+
Bill Beaney

Deb Vercauteren
Alison Swain?
Eric Keller+
Bobby Van Allen+
Katharine DeLorenzo+
George Acker
Teri Clemens
Jack Daniels
Cyrus Jones
Cyrus Jones
Bob Hansen
Vici Pate

Deb Vercauteren
Kevin Houle+
Kate Livesay+
Doug Dannevik
Vince Brown
Vince Brown
Dave Brandt
Terry Aldrich
Justin Moore*
Alison Swain?
Lance Liepold*
Scott Frey+
John Browning+
Josh Buchholtz
Gregg Parini

School

Kenyon
Kenyon

North Central (L)
Methodist
Salisbury
Stanislaus St.$$
Wis.-La Crosse
Emory

TCNJ

Mount Union
Hobart##
Wis.-La Crosse
Augsburg
Wartburg
TCNJ
Middlebury
Wis.-Oshkosh
Williams
Wartburg
Johns Hopkins
Middlebury
Kalamazoo
WashU

SUNY Cortland
Lincoln (PA)$$
Lincoln (PA)$$
UC Santa Cruz
Methodist
Wis.-Oshkosh
Plattsburgh St.
Middlebury

UC San Diego$$
Chris. Newport
Chris. Newport
Messiah
Middlebury
Williams
Williams
Wis.-Whitewater
Messiah
Emory

Wis.-La Crosse
Denison

+Active coach. | “Active coach, different school.

Sport

Men’s Swimming and Diving
Women'’s Swimming and Diving
Men’s Cross Country

Men’s Golf

Men's Lacrosse

Men’s Golf

Men'’s Indoor Track and Field
Women’s Swimming and Diving
Women'’s Lacrosse

Football

Men’s Lacrosse

Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
Wrestling

Wrestling

Field Hockey

Men’s Ice Hockey

Women’s Qutdoor Track and Field
Women'’s Tennis

Wrestling

Women's Cross Country
Women's Field Hockey

Men’s Tennis

Women's Volleyball

Women'’s Cross Country

Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
Men’s Indoor Track and Field
Men’s Tennis

Women’s Golf

Women'’s Indoor Track and Field
Women’s Ice Hockey

Women'’s Lacrosse

Women's Volleyball

Women'’s Qutdoor Track and Field
Women'’s Indoor Track and Field
Men’s Soccer

Women'’s Cross Country
Rowing

Women'’s Tennis

Football

Women’s Soccer

Men'’s Tennis

Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
Men’s Swimming and Diving

Years

1980-2010
1984-2009
1975-2017
1990-2025
1994-2023
1976-89
1988-2006
2005-19
1987-2006
1993-2012
1980-89
1988-2006
1991-2007
1996-2013
1985-2014
1995-2006
1990-2007
2001-17
2011-22
2012-22
2015-24
1976-93
1989-96
1989-97
1985-2005
1990-2007
1995-2009
2003-09
1994-2011
2007-19
2016-25
1981-90
1987-98
1988-98
2000-08
2000-10
2002-10
2008-12
2007-14
2005-19
2003-21
2013-25
2011-25

$Now Division 1. | $$Now Division Il. | ##Now Division I in this sport.

CONSECUTIVE TEAM TITLES

In 2019-20, all winter and spring championships as well as the 2020-21 fall and winter championships were canceled due to the
COVID-19 pandemic.

No. Coach School Sport Years

1. 29 Jim Steen Kenyon Men’s Swimming and Diving 1980-2010*
2. 16 Jim Steen Kenyon Women'’s Swimming and Diving 1984-2000**
3. 10  Dave Urick Hobart$ Men'’s Lacrosse 1980-89
10 Jon Howell+ Emory Women’s Swimming and Diving 2010-19!

5. 7 Vici Pate Methodist Women'’s Golf 2003-09

Division I 11
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Coach

Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Teri Clemens
Steve Conley+
Mark Guthrie
Alison Swain+
Oscar Moore
Bill Beaney
Kim Kincer
Paul Souza
Justin Moore?
Bob Reade
Mark Guthrie
Jack Daniels
Nancy Fahey
Mark Guthrie
Kevin Houle
Peter Steenstra+
Kate Livesay+

13.

18.

~

Katharine DeLorenzo+

School

Middlebury
Stanislaus St.$$
Stanislaus St.$$
WashU
Methodist
Wis.-La Crosse
Williams

Rowan
Middlebury
Methodist
Wheaton (MA)
Williams
Augustana (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse
SUNY Cortland
WashU

Wis.-La Crosse
Plattsburgh St.
Bates
Middlebury

+Active coach. | “Active coach, different school.
$$Now Division Il. | $Now Division 1 in this sport.

IActive streak.

Sport

Women’s Field Hockey

Men’s Golf

Men’s Golf

Women's Volleyball

Men’s Golf

Men'’s Indoor Track and Field
Women'’s Tennis

Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
Men’s Ice Hockey

Women’s Golf

Women'’s Indoor Track and Field
Rowing

Football

Men’s Indoor Track and Field
Women'’s Cross Country
Women’s Basketball

Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
Women's Ice Hockey

Rowing

Women'’s Lacrosse

Years

2017-24!
1976-81
1984-89
1991-96
1994-99
2001-06
2008-13
1980-84
1995-99

1998-2002
1999-2003
2006-10
1983-86
1991-94
1992-95
1998-2001
2001-04
2014-17
2017-21
2022-25!

*Streak was 29 consecutive titles in 31 years (did not coach in 1996 and 2002). | **Streak was 16 consecutive titles in 17 years (did not coach in 1996).
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TOTAL TEAM TITLES

1.

13.
14.

18.

No.
50

28

22
20
18

18

18

15
13
13

12
12

1"
10
10
10
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Coach
Jim Steen

Al Carius+

Mark Guthrie
Sharon Pfluger+

Cyrus Jones

Deb Vercauteren

Jon Howell+

Steve Conley+
Jim Berkman+
Josh Buchholtz+

Jim Hanny
Vince Brown

Larry Kehres
Dave Urick

Jeff Swenson

Jim Miller

Marcus Newsom+

Jack Daniels
Paul Souza

Bill Beaney
Alison Swain?
Bob Hansen+
Eric Keller+
Bobby Van Allen+

Katharine DeLorenzo+

Gregg Parini

School
Kenyon

North Central (IL)

Wis.-La Crosse
TCNJ

Lincoln (PA)$$

Wis.-Oshkosh

Emory

Kenyon

Methodist
Salisbury
Wis.-La Crosse

Stanislaus St.$$
Chris. Newport

Mount Union
Hobart##
Augsburg
Wartburg
Wartburg

SUNY Cortland
Wheaton (MA)

Middlebury
Williams
Middlebury
Wartburg
Johns Hopkins
Middlebury
Denison

+Active coach. | “Active coach, different school.
$8Now Division Il. | ##Now Division I in this sport.

Sport
29, Men’s Swimming and Diving
21, Women’s Swimming and Diving

19, Men’s Cross Country
5, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
4, Men’s Indoor Track and Field

12, Men'’s Indoor Track and Field
10, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field

11, Women'’s Lacrosse
9, Field Hockey

7, Men’s Indoor Track and Field

7, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field

3, Women’s Outdoor Track and Field
1, Women'’s Indoor Track and Field

8, Women’s Outdoor Track and Field
6, Women's Indoor Track and Field
4, Women'’s Cross Country

12, Women'’s Swimming and Diving
4, Men’s Swimming and Diving

1, Men’s Swimming and Diving

1, Women’s Swimming and Diving
15, Men’s Golf

13, Men's Lacrosse

7, Men’s Indoor Track and Field
6, Men’s Outdoor Track and Field

12, Men’s Golf

6, Women’s Outdoor Track and Field
6, Women’s Indoor Track and Field

11, Football

10, Men’s Lacrosse
10, Wrestling

10, Wrestling

3, Women'’s Indoor Track and Field
1, Men’s Qutdoor
5, Women’s Outdoor Track and Field

7, Women’s Cross Country
1, Women'’s Indoor Track and Field

5, Women’s Indoor Track and Field
3, Women’s Outdoor Track and Field

8, Men’s Ice Hockey

8, Women'’s Tennis

8. Men’s Tennis

8, Wrestling

8, Women'’s Cross Country

8, Women’s Field Hockey

6, Men’s Swimming and Diving

2, Women’s Swimming and Diving

Years
1980-2010
1984-2009

1975-2018
1989-2010
1989-2012

1988-2006
1988-2006

1987-2006
1985-2014

1990-2007
1985-2005
1993-2000

1993

1990-2007
1994-2006
1987-96

2005-19
2017-24
1996
1996

1990-2025
1994-2023

2009-25
2013-25

1976-89

1987-98
1988-98

1993-2012

1980-89
1991-2007
1996-2013

2009-12
2021
2005-14

1989-97
1991

1999-2003
2001-03

1995-2006
2001-17
1989-2018
2011-22
2012-22
2017-24

2011-25
2001-23
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